CONSULTANCIES OF $10,000 OR MORE
For the year ended 31 December 2021

Consultant

ANA INFRASTRUCTURE PTY LIMITED
ASPEX CONSULTING PTY LTD

BIRUU PTY LTD

BIRUU PTY LTD

BIRUU PTY LTD

GIPPSTECH

KORDAMENTHA PTY LTD

KORDAMENTHA PTY LTD

KORDAMENTHA PTY LTD

MGS ARCHITECTS PTY LTD

NAPIER & BLAKELEY PTY LTD

NOUS GROUP PTY LTD
PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS CONSULTING
STRATEGIC PROJECT PARTNERS PTY LTD
STRATEGIC PROJECT PARTNERS PTY LTD
URBIS PTY LTD

WELLS ADVISORY AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

Purpose of consultancy

Develop University-wide strategic asset management framework
Gippsland Community Health and Education Clinics Business Case
Development of Business Case to Support Campus Portfolio Master Plan
Transformation Plan

Building Resilient Regional Leaders Initiative

Bachelor of Cognitive Enterprise course redesign consulting

Asset-led Transformation Phase 1

Mt Helen Development Land and Ballarat Technology Park

Asset Divestment Report relating to Surplus to Needs Assets

Urban Design - Whole of institute Master Plan

Tech Park Portfolio - Technical Due Dilligence

Research Policy Case for Regional Universities

CRM Project Works: Phase 2 Student Application and Admissions Design
OPM Partner Support

B2B Entity Business Case

Planning and Strategic Advice

Governance Modernisation Proje

2021 Expenditure
40,703
64,113
47,758

107,781
23,760
40,000

1,215,602

270,000
25,000
22,500
45,000
37,500

969,488
96,800
75,000
70,549

100,650

3,252,204

Federation 5:%

UNIVERSITY*AUSTRALIA

Future Commitments

11,811
1,838

209,945
810,000

40,260

1,073,854

l

Total Contract Fees

40,703
64,113
59,568
109,620
23,760
40,000
1,425,548
1,080,000
25,000
22,500
45,000
37,500
969,488
96,800
75,000
70,549
140,910

4,326,058



