

CONSULTANCIES OF \$10,000 OR MORE

For the year ended 31 December 2021

Consultant	Purpose of consultancy	2021 Expenditure	Future Commitments	Total Contract Fees
ANA INFRASTRUCTURE PTY LIMITED	Develop University-wide strategic asset management framework	40,703	-	40,703
ASPEX CONSULTING PTY LTD	Gippsland Community Health and Education Clinics Business Case	64,113	-	64,113
BIRUU PTY LTD	Development of Business Case to Support Campus Portfolio Master Plan	47,758	11,811	59,568
BIRUU PTY LTD	Transformation Plan	107,781	1,838	109,620
BIRUU PTY LTD	Building Resilient Regional Leaders Initiative	23,760	-	23,760
GIPPSTECH	Bachelor of Cognitive Enterprise course redesign consulting	40,000	-	40,000
KORDAMENTHA PTY LTD	Asset-led Transformation Phase 1	1,215,602	209,945	1,425,548
KORDAMENTHA PTY LTD	Mt Helen Development Land and Ballarat Technology Park	270,000	810,000	1,080,000
KORDAMENTHA PTY LTD	Asset Divestment Report relating to Surplus to Needs Assets	25,000	-	25,000
MGS ARCHITECTS PTY LTD	Urban Design - Whole of institute Master Plan	22,500	-	22,500
NAPIER & BLAKELEY PTY LTD	Tech Park Portfolio - Technical Due Dilligence	45,000	-	45,000
NOUS GROUP PTY LTD	Research Policy Case for Regional Universities	37,500	-	37,500
PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS CONSULTING	CRM Project Works: Phase 2 Student Application and Admissions Design	969,488	-	969,488
STRATEGIC PROJECT PARTNERS PTY LTD	OPM Partner Support	96,800	-	96,800
STRATEGIC PROJECT PARTNERS PTY LTD	B2B Entity Business Case	75,000	-	75,000
URBIS PTY LTD	Planning and Strategic Advice	70,549	-	70,549
WELLS ADVISORY AUSTRALIA PTY LTD	Governance Modernisation Proje	100,650	40,260	140,910
		3,252,204	1,073,854	4,326,058